Haval and Great Wall
Motors & Used Cars Facility 2

22,388 sqm facility in Shuwaikh used as a dedicated
showroom for Haval and Great Wall Motor vehicles, and as a
used car facility.

Abu Fathira 2 Two plots of land with a combined size of 6,000 sqm in Abu
Fathira.

360 Mall Showroom 1 362 sqm facility in Zahraa for BMW.

Spare Parts Outlet 2 94 sqm in Sharq and 23 sqm in Shuwaikh spare parts outlets
for BMW, Land Rover and MINI brands.

Ahlia 1 6,000 sqm facility in Al Rai used as a workshop, warehouse,
and storage facility for heavy commercial equipment.

Motery 3 2 showrooms in Shuwaikh and 1 in Jahra for Sumitomo,
Roadstone and Kinforest tires.

Dwaliya 1 Facility located in Shuwaikh for vehicle inspection.

Main Facility - Iraq 2 1,200 sqm facility in Baghdad and 2,200 sqm facility in Erbil
used as showrooms for BMW and MINI vehicles in Iraq.

Baghdad Land - Iraq 2
9,100 sqm land in Gazilat, Baghdad

49,900 sqm land in Gazilat, Baghdad
Total 33

Shareholders

Shareholder
Number of Shares

before Private
Placement

Stake (%) before
Private Placement

Number of Shares post
Private Placement

Stake (%)
post Private
Placement

Ali Alghanim Sons
Holding Company
K.S.C.C.

277,497,225 99.999% 152,625,000 55.00%

Other Shareholders 2,775 0.001% 124,875,000 45.00%
Total 277,500,000 100.000% 277,500,000 100.00%

Ali Alghanim Sons Automotive Company K.S.C.C.
51

List of Subsidiary Companies

# Subsidiary Name Activities Ownership %

1 AAS

 •  BMW, MINI, Land Rover, Rolls-Royce, McLaren, Geely vehicles and
spare parts.

•  Import, distribution and sale of Sumitomo Japanese tires.
•   Exide Batteries, Livguard Batteries, Liqui Moly Motor Oils, and NGK

Spark Plugs.

100%

2 Ahlia

•  MAN Truck & Bus for spare parts and rendering of services.
 •  Putzmeister equipment and concrete pumps, Hyundai construction

equipment, Kion Baoli forklift, Fassi for cranes and Kalmar Ottawa
equipment for ports.